AGENDA
NITRO CITY COUNCIL
FEBRUARY 4, 2020
7:00 pm
CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Dave Casebolt Recorder Rita Cox
Ward 1 Councilwoman Donna Boggs Ward 2 Councilman Bill Racer
Ward 3 Councilwoman Laurie Elkins Ward 4 Councilman Michael Hill
Councilman at Large Bill Javins Councilman at Large John Montgomery
Councilman at Large Andy Shamblin
INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
FUTURE DATES OF COUNCIL: February 18, March 3 and 17
APPROVAL OF COUNCIL MINUTES: January 21, 2020
SWEARING IN OF NEW FIREFIGHTER: Mayor Dave Casebolt
OLD BUSINESS
MS4 INFORMATIONAL PRESENTATION: Laura Cox
OPEN BIDS 2013 OR NEWER DUMP TRUCK: Recorder Rita Cox
OPEN BIDS 2020 REFUSE TRUCK: Recorder Rita Cox
NEW BUSINESS
ATTORNEY REPORT
TREASURER REPORT

MAYOR COMMENTS

COUNCIL COMMENTS



- §NITRO

CITY OF NITRO, WV

Payment Type

Payment
Payment Date Number
01/09/2020 13187
01/09/2020 13188
01/09/2020 13189
01/09/2020 13190

01/09/2020 13191
01/09/2020 12192
01/09/2020 13193
01/05/2020 13194
01/09/2020 13195
01/09/2020 13196
02/09/2020 13197

01/09/2020 13198
01/09/2020 131589
01/09/2020 13200

01/09/2020 13201
01/09/2020 13202
01/09/2020 13203
01/09/2020 13204
01/09/2020 13205
01/09/2020 13206
01/05/2020 13207

01/09/2020 13208
01/09/2020 13209
01/09/2020 13210

01/08/2020 13211
01/09/2020 13212
01/09/2020 13213
01/09/2020 13214
01/09/2020 13215
01/09/2020 13216

01/09/2020 13217
01/09/2020 13218
01/09/2020 13219
01/09/2020 13220

01/09/2020 13221
01/09/2020 13222
01/09/2020 13223
01/09/2020 13224
01/09/2020 13225
01/09/2020 13226
01/09/2020 13227
01/09/2020 13228
01/08/2020 13229
01/09/2020 13230
01/09/2020 13231
01/09/2020 13232
01/09/2020 13233
01/09/2020 13234
01/05/2020 13235
01/09/2020 13236
01/09/2020 13237
01/09/2020 13238
01/09/2020 13239
01/09/2020 13240
01/09/2020 13241
01/09/2020 13242
01/09/2020 13243

Regular
Reguiar
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regutar
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Reguiar
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Reguiar
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Reguiar
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Payroll Bank Transaction Report

By Payment Date
Date: 1/1/2020 - 1/31/2020

Employee

Number  _ EmployeeName
371 o Newcome, Mark B
375 Gaddy, Deanna R
542 Atkins , Jonathan P
255 Burt, Mary B

286 Hardman , Kelly 5
376 Cottrell, Kimberly C
373 Deiss, Joseph G

532 Efkins , Jeffrey A

534 Shinn, Andrew W
536 Mathes, Casey R
538 Mathes, Chad W
540 Ely, Robert B

543 Bonnett, Zachary G
548 Kiser , Garrett M
549 Setliff, James R

550 Harvey, Ronnie L
552 Carr, Cody N

556 Grishaber, Robert G
5E8 Ashley, Christopher Derek
560 Holmes, Timothy G
562 Petry, Chase A

684 Hinkley, Carl G

729 Southall, Floyd G
742 Gardner, Tyler M
745 Scott, Lyquan )

822 Godby-Chin, Diana L
827 Spangler, Christina L
143 Casebolt, David A
159 Harrison, Nancy H
129 Raynes , Kristina D
130 Walters, Richard W
739 Caudill, James K
740 Southall, Cody M
701 Williams, Kevin L

754 Fields, Nicholas D
368 Fulks, Amy D

401 Eggleton Jr, Robert L
444 Oxley, Brian J

448 Whitney , Eric B

458 Fleming , Christopher K
463 Garbin , Jason )

465 Blake i1, Howard R
471 Raynes , Justin M
474 Ciay, Mikel A

475 Hastings , Christopher D
476 farry, Joseph R

478 Owens, Philip M
479 Reekie, Scott R

480 Haynes, Matthew T
481 Ferrell, Justin A

482 Boggess, Benjamin R
483 Gullion, Christopher Michael
600 Hill Jr, Alex M

703 Easter, Ir., Richard E
731 Scarberry , Robert R
142 Cox, Mary R

289 Wright, Becky )

Payroll Set: 01

- Payroll Set 01

Direct Deposit
___Check Amount Amount_ Total Payment
0.00 604.78 604.78
0.00 510.38 510.38
0.00 1,402.89 1,402.89
0.00 1,333.08 1,334.08
0.00 910.22 910.22
0.00 1,176.88 1,176.88
0.00 544.55 944.95
0.00 1,312.93 1,312.93
0.00 1,762.47 1,762.47
0.00 1,449.12 1,449.12
0.00 1,438.30 1,438.30
0.00 2,588.03 2,588.03
0.00 1,355.86 1,355.86
0.00 1,676.18 1,676.18
0.00 1,382.56 1,382.56
0.00 1,399.15 1,399.15
.00 2,07152 2,071.52
0.00 1,178.54 1,178.54
0.00 1,169.53 1,169.53
0.00 1,033.96 1,033.96
0.00 1,027.61 1,027.61
0.00 469.68 469.68
0.00 797.01 797.01
0.00 596.86 596.86
0.00 614.01 614.01
0.00 1,123.65 1,123.65
0.00 537.53 537.53
0.00 1,238.60 1,238.60
0.00 747.74 747.74
0.00 825.82 825.82
0.00 768.97 768.97
0.00 863.21 863.21
0.00 651.40 651.40
0.00 1,138.65 1,138.65
0.00 1,021.47 1,021.47
0.00 953.24 553.24
0.00 1,873.53 1,873.53
0.00 1,747.38 1,747.38
0.00 1,834.78 1,834.78
0.00 1,296.36 1,296.36
0.00 1,219.42 1,219.42
0.00 1,206.54 1,206.54
0.00 1,716.78 1,716.78
0.00 1,518.43 1,518.43
0.00 885.20 885.20
0.00 1,602.61 1,602.61
0.00 1,611.90 1,611.90
0.00 1,394.31 1,394.31
0.00 1,579.93 1,579.93
0.00 1,420.13 1,420.13
0.00 1,405.05 1,405.05
0.00 1,545.54 1,545.54
0.00 1,444.66 1,444.66
0.00 948.74 948.74
0.00 648.42 648.42
0.00 783.91 783.91
0.00 563.67 563.67

bong bood ™



Payment

Payment Date Number
01/09/2020 13244
01/09/2020 13245
01/09/2020 13246
01/09/2020 13247
01/09/2020 13248
01/09/2020 13249
01/09/2020 46225
01/09/2020 46226
01/09/2020 46227
01/09/2020 46228
01/09/2020 46229
01/09/2020 46230
01/09/2020 46231
01/09/2020 46232
01/09/2020 46233
01/05/2020 46234
01/05/2020 46235
01/09/2020 46236
01/05/2020 46237
01/23/2020 13250
01/23/2020 13251
01/23/2020 13252
01/23/2020 13253
01/23/2020 13254
01/23/2020 13255
01/23/2020 13256
01/23/2020 13257
01/23/2020 13258
01/23/2020 13259
01/23/2020 13260
01/23/2020 13261
01/23/2020 13262
01/23/2020 13263
01/23/2020 13264
01/23/2020 13265
01/23/2020 13266
01/23/2020 13267
01/23/2020 13268
01/23/2020 13269
01/23/2020 13270
01/23/2020 13271
01/23/2020 13272
01/23/2020 13273
01/23/2020 13274
01/23/2020 13275
01/23/2020 13276
01/23/2020 13277
01/23/2020 13278
01/23/2020 13279
01/23/2020 13280
01/23/2020 13281
01/23/2020 13282
01/23/2020 13283
01/23/2020 13284
01/23/2020 13285
01/23/2020 13286
01/23/2020 13287
01/23/2020 13288
01/23/2020 13289
01/23/2020 13290
01/23/2020 13291
01/23/2020 13292
01/23/2020 13293
01/23/2020 13294

1/PE/2020 9:54:74 AR

*

Employee Direct Deposit ,
_ PaymentType  Number Employee Name Check Amount  ~ Amount _ Total Payment '
Regular 737 Anderson Jr, David A 0.00 377.39 377.39 .
Regular 748 Scarberry, Troy H 0.00 624.16 624.16°
Regular 751 Williams, Joshua D 0.00 574.22 574.22
Regutar 753 White, Michael 0.00 370.94 370.94
Regular 125 Young, John H 0.00 644.40 644.40
Regular 463 Garbin , Jason J 0.00 539.72 539,72
Regular 699 McNealy, James E 707.87 0.00 707.87
Regular 721 McNealy, John D 664.69 0.00 664.69
Regular 743 Siater, Theodore E 650.65 0.00 650.65
Regular 823 Price , Jennifer M 800.51 0.00 800.51
Regular 329 Wheatley, Judith A 560.34 0.00 560.34
Regular 450 Richardson, David K 1,587.60 0.00 1,587.60
Regular 452 Greene, Clark A 2,037.08 0.00 2,037.08
Regular 713 Jones , joseph M 806.24 0.00 806.24
Regular 667 Jones , Jason S 925.38 0.00 925.3%8
Regular 724 Lucas , Kenneth D 804.14 0.00 804.14
Regular 741 Lacy, Dale M 540.46 0.00 540.46
Regular 750 Quiilen, Christopher L 373.54 0.00 373.54
Regular 752 Barker i, Mark W 604.56 0.00 604.56
Regular 37 Newcome, Mark B 0.00 604.78 604,78
Regular 37s Gaddy, Deanna R 0.00 692.27 692.27
Regular 542 Atkins , Jonathan P 0.00 1,491.82 1,491.82
Reguiar 255 Burt, Mary B 0.00 1,533.45 1,533.45
Regular 286 Hardman , Kelly S 0.00 $10.22 910.22
Regular 376 Cottrell, Kimberly C 0.00 1,176.88 1,176.88
Regular 151 Racer, Willam P 0.00 249.67 249.07
Regular 153 Elkins , Laurie J 0.00 333.87 333.87
Regular 155 Shamblin , Andrew D 0.00 340.40 340.40
Regular 156 Montgomery , John E 0.00 367.40 367.40
Regular 157 Boggs, Donna S 0.00 367.40 367.40
Regular 158 Hill , Michael P 0.00 328.47 328.47
Regular 373 Deiss, Joseph G 0.00 944.55 944,95
Regular 532 Elkins , Jeffrey A 0.00 1,312.93 1,312.93
Regular 534 Shinn , Andrew W 0.00 1,414.72 1,414.72
Regular 536 Mathes , Casey R 0.00 1,462.83 1,462.83
Regular 538 Mathes, Chad W 0.00 1,478.54 1,478.54
Regular 540 Ely, Robert B 0.00 1,427.26 1,427.26
Regular 543 Bonnett, 2achary G 0.00 1,203.19 1,203.19
Regular 548 Kiser, Garrett M 0.00 1,161.05 1,161.05
Regular 549 Setliff, James R 0.00 1,089.59 1,089.59
Regular 550 Harvey, Ronnie L 0.00 1,384.49 1,384.49
Regular 552 Carr,Cody N 0.00 1,205.04 1,205.04
Regular 556 Grishaber, Robert G 0.00 1,003.18 1,003.18
Regular 558 Ashley, Christopher Derek 0.00 599,24 999.24
Regular 560 Hoimes, Timothy G 0.00 1,033.96 1,033.96
Regular 562 Petry, Chase A 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
Regular 684 Hinkley, Carl G 0.00 469.68 465.68
Regular 729 Southall, Floyd G 0.00 852.50 852.50
Reguiar 742 Gardner , Tyler M 0.00 €31.13 631.13
Regular 745 Scott, Lyquan J 0.00 648.39 648.39
Regular 822 Godby-Chin , Diana L 0.00 1,123.65 1,123.65
Regular 827 Spangler , Christina L 0.00 537.53 537.53
Regular 143 Casebolt, David A 0.00 1,238.60 1,238.60
Regular 159 Harrison, Nancy H 0.00 747.74 747.74
Regular 739 Caudill, James K 0.00 914.99 914.99
Regular 740 Southall, Cody M 0.00 651.40 651.40
Regular 701 Williams, Kevin L 0.00 1,152.09 1,152.09
Regular 754 Fields, Nicholas D 0.00 1,057.56 1,057.56
Regular 368 Fulks, Amy D 0.00 1,117.03 1,117.03
Regular 401 Eggleton Jr, Robert L 0.00 1,873.53 1,873.53
Regular 444 Oxley , 8rian J 0.00 1,515.81 1,515.81
Regular 448 Whitney , Eric B 0.00 1,428.10 1,428.10
Regular 458 Fleming , Christopher K 0.00 1,374.95 1,373.95
Regular 463 Garbin , Jason J 0.00 2,186.99 2,186.99
Fage Z of 3




. Payment
Payment Date Number PaymentType

. 01/23/2020 13285 Regular

.+ 01/23/2020 13296 Regular
01/23/2020 13297 Regular
01/23/2020 13298 Regular
01/23/2020 13299 Regular
01/23/2020 13300 Regular
01/23/2020 13301 Regular
01/23/2020 13302 Regular
01/23/2020 13303 Regular
01/23/2020 13304 Regular
01/23/2020 13305 Regular
01/23/2020 13306 Regular
01/23/2020 13307 Regular
01/23/2020 13308 Regular
01/23/2020 13309 Regular
01/23/2020 13310 Regular
01/23/2020 13311 Regular
01/23/2020 13312 Regular
01/23/2020 13313 Regular
01/23/2020 13314 Regular
01/23/2020 13315 Reguiar
01/23/2020 13316 Regular
01/23/2020 13317 Regular
01/23/2020 46238 Regular
01/23/2020 46239 Regular
01/23/2020 46240 Regufar
01/23/2020 46241 Regular
01/23/2020 46242 Regular
01/23/202¢C 46243 Regular
01/23/2020 46244 Regular
01/23/2020 46245 Regular
01/23/2020 46246 Regular
01/23/2020 46247 Regular
01/23/2020 46248 Regular
01/23/2020 46249 Regular
01/23/2020 46250 Regular
01/23/2020 46251 Regular

Employee Direct Deposit
Number Employee Name ~~  CheckAmount Amount
465 Blake Il , Howard R 0.00 1,619.31
471 Raynes , Justin M 0.00 1,777.34
474 Clay , Mikel A 0.00 1,149.42
475 Hastings , Christopher D 0.00 1,318.45
476 Farry, Joseph R 0.00 1,314.87
478 Owens, Philip M 0.00 1,137.01
479 Reekie , Scott R 0.00 1,662.16
480 Haynes, Matthew T 0.00 1,140.39
481 Ferrell, Justin A 0.00 1,177.16
482 Boggess, Benjamin R 0.00 1,434.40
483 Gullion, Christopher Michael 0.00 1,128.20
497 Buckland-Walsh , Chastity 0.00 100.01
600 Hill Jr, Alex M 0.00 1,444.66
703 £aster, Jr., Richard E 0.00 1,000.72
731 Scarberry , Robert R 0.00 648.42
142 Cox , Mary R 0.00 783.91
289 Wright, Becky ) 0.00 563.67
737 Anderson Jr, David A 0.00 565.14
748 Scarberry, Troy H 0.00 624.16
750 Qutllen, Christopher L 0.00 352.13
751 Williams, toshua D 0.00 574.22
753 White, Michael ) 0.00 555.45
125 Young, John H 0.00 644.40
152 Javins , William R 340.40 0.00
699 McNealy , James E 707.87 0.00
721 McNealy , John D 664.69 0.00
743 Slater , Theodore E 650.65 0.00
823 Price, lennifer M 800.51 0.00
329 Wheatley, Judith A 634.39 0.00
450 Richardsen , David K 1,747.15 0.00
452 Greene, Clark A 1,512.15 0.00
713 lones , Joseph M 806.24 0.00
667 Jones , Jason S 925.39 0.00
724 Lucas, Kenneth D 804.14 0.00
741 Lacy, Dale M 584.21 0.00
752 Barker Il, Mark W 638.23 0.00
471 Raynes , Justin M 787.38 0.00

Total: 22,666.47 140,210.17

Total Payment
1,619.31
1,777.34
1,149.42
1,318.45
1,314.87
1,137.01
1,662.16
1,140.39
1,177.16
1,434.40
1,128.20

100.01
1,444.66
1,000.72

648.42

783,091

563.67

565.14

624.16

352.13

574.22

555.45

644.40

340.40

707.87

664.69

650.65

800.51

634.39
1,747.15
1,512.15

806.24

925.39

804.14

584.21

638,23

787.38

162,876.64




